4/9/0/

ASSIGNM

05-01-2001



Rec'd PCT/PTO 09 APR 2001
VER SHEET Patents Only

8 APR 2001

To the Honorable Commissioner 10173877	72 Attorney Dkt. No.: 33047/210075
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo	f.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Carl-Gustav Berg	Equitor OY Kavallvägen 2A FIN-02700 Grankulla FINLAND
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: March 2, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application No. <u>09/786,428</u>	Patent No
If this document is being filed together with a new a is: Additional numbers attached? Yes No	pplication, the execution date of the application
	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
CUSTOMER No. 000826 ALSTON & BIRD LLP Bank of America Plaza 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000 Charlotte, NC 28280-4000	<u>1</u>
12/2001 MMBUYEH 00000059 09786420 \	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
FD:581 40.00 DP	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 16-0605
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and bel copy of the original document.	ief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Name of Person Signing: Jason P. Cooper Reg. No. 38, 114	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 011734 FRAME: 0927

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Carl-Gustav Berg	
Humlegårdsgatan 15 a F 68	
FIN-20100 Åbo, Finland	
has invented certain new and useful improvements in Method and	drying section for dewatering a
fibrous web	drying section for dewatering a
for which I am about to make (I/We have madeor am/are about to make)	application for Letters
Patent of the United States of America;	
AND WHEREAS, Equitor Oy	
Kavallvägen 2 A, FIN-02700 Grankulla, Fi	nland
desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent	to be obtained therefor from the
United States;	
NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern	, that for and in consideration of
One	Dollars (\$ 1)
to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged I	
have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign	gn, sell, and set over unto the said
Equitor Oy	
* my entire right, title, and inte	rest in and to the said invention,
as fully set forth and described in the:	
lete a) specification prepared and executed by on the	day of, 20,
applicable b) application filed on the <u>3rd</u> day of <u>Sept.</u> , 2 0 1999, Serial N	lo. PCT/F199/00718
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, app	olication and Letters Patent to be
held and enjoyed by the said <u>Equitor Oy</u>	
for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representa	atives, to the full end of the term
for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the	same would have been held by
me had this assignment and sale not been made.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hercunto set hand	and affix seal at
Abo, Finland this 2nd day of March	, A.D. 20 <u>01</u> .
	In frame
	(Inventor's full Signature)

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/09/2001 REEL: 011734 FRAME: 0928

^{*} State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.